



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2025**

JYOTI SUBBA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Ms. Isha
Ghai, Ms. Rishika Radhakrishnan &
Ms. Cathy Ruby Thomas, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Agnihotri,
Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

1. The present petition has been filed under Section 276 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925, seeking grant of probate in respect of the Will dated 29th October, 2015 of Late Moni Kumar Subba.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1.
4. Issue notice to respondents no.2 and 3 through all permissible modes.
5. Let a valuation report be filed in respect of the properties located within the jurisdiction of this Court.
6. Citations will be published in the 'Times of India' (English newspaper) and 'Jansatta' (Hindi newspaper) having circulation in the territory of Delhi.
7. List before the Joint Registrar on 11th December, 2025.

TEST.CAS. 92/2025

Page 1 of 2



8. List before the Court on 19th February, 2026.

OCTOBER 16, 2025

Vivek/-

AMIT BANSAL, J

TEST.CAS. 92/2025

Page 2 of 2