



\$~27

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 92/2025

JYOTI SUBBA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna & Ms. Riya
Sara Renchen, Advs. (Mobile
No. 9650715857)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv. for R-
4 (Mobile No.9718268042)
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Hardik Vashisht, Adv. for
proposed respondents (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
29.04.2026

**I.A.No.12092/2026 (under Order I Rule 10 (2) r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner for
impleadment of two respondents, namely, Ms. Tara
Subba & Ms. Champa Subba)**

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 11.08.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice is issued. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for respondent no.4 as well as by learned counsel for the proposed respondents. Accordingly, formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Learned counsel for the proposed respondents seeks



time to file reply.

5. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks, and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. List for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e., **11.08.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/nk